## Dr. Jay Dunnahoo Memorial TMAA Scholarship Program Application

(open to TMAA Active and Provisional Members)

TMAA Scholarships Awards may be used for: summer music workshops, conducting symposiums, master classes in music, etc. (this award excludes TMAA workshops, conventions or postgraduate coursework)

Full Legal Name		
Home address		
Home Phone	Cell Phone	
Current teaching position	School _	
Total Years of Teaching Experience	Years of TMAA Membership	)
Awards and Honors relating to Music Edu	ucation	
Short Proposal (i.e., "attend conducting s		
Short statement on your reason(s) for se		

Please scan completed application and any supporting materials (brochure, application form, statement of fees, etc.) advertising this educational opportunity into ONE (1) file and email to info@txmaa.org. To be considered, this application must be received no later than April 15<sup>th</sup>. TMAA will notify all award recipients by May 10th of the current year. Please include "TMAA Scholarship Program" in the subject field of the email.

By signing below, 1 agree to and understand the following:

- If selected as an award recipient, the award will be a reimbursement of up to \$1000.00 after the course is 1.) completed.
- I further understand it is my responsibility to furnish TMAA with payment documentation (i.e., payment 2.) receipt) and evidence of attendance (i.e., completion certificate, documentation from the school or presenter) within two weeks of completion of the course.
- The award is a one-time award and may not be used at another time or for any purpose other than 3.) what is stated in this proposal.

Have you been a recipient of a TMAA Scholarship in a prior year? \_\_\_\_\_ Yes \_\_\_\_\_ No

Signed \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

If you have any questions about the Dr Jay Dunnahoo Scholarship Program, please contact Greg Countryman, TMAA Executive Secretary, at info@txmaa.org.